
o/L
Equitas Small Finance Bank

SN /J K / 177 / SEPPLNA0181622 / Mar'25

1. Mrs.Bhepu Bai,
W/o.Mr.Nathu,
Gram Kishnapura Indore,
Madhya Pradesh - 453001.

2. lvlr.Nathu,
S/o.Nihal Sin9h,
Gram Kishnapura Indore,
Madhya Pradesh - 453001.

3. Mr.Arjun,
S/o.Nathu,
Gram Kishnapura Indore.
Madhya Pradesh - 453001

Dear Madam / Sirs,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SAL OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and Guarantors

that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physical possession of

which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be sold on "AS IS WHERE

IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 25-04-2025 for recovery of Rs.1,60,879.00/- as on 25.01.2024 as per

Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from 26.0L.2024 on with monthly rest,

charges and costs etc., (Total outstanding being Rs.3,39,857.00/- as on L4-03-2025) due to Equitas small

Finance Bank Ltd., from 1, Mrs.Bhepu Bai , (Borrowe0, 2. Mr.Nathu 3. Mr.Arjun (Co-Borrower)

Reserve Price: Rs,7,03,000.00/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Three Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.70,300.00/- (Rupees Seventy Thousand Three Hundred Only)

Eq --d5

T: +91rt44299 5O0O IF +91444299 5O5O I corporateOequnar rn I www equna$aok.(om ITollFre 1aml0l1222 I CIN No L65l9llN199lPLa0252E0

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limid
(fteviou5ly known a5 Equitar Finan<e Limted)

4i rbor, Ph&e ll,5p€fter Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna salar, Chennar. Tamrr Nadu. hdla 600 002

4083 +9+

BEYOND BANKING

IJI

E
When you bonk with us, you contribute towolds o better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcer of rand Arong with buirding situated at viflage Kishanpura, p.H. No. 82, Khasra No. 40,
Tehsil Depalpur and oistrict Indore (M.P.) Total AD Measurement of area is - 37*35 - 1295 sq.ft. Boundaries;

East
West
North
South
Measurement

: Plot of Ramprasad;
: House of Ramprasad;
: Common Road;
: House of Gabbu;
: 37*35 - 1295 sq.FT.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

situated within the sub-Registration office of Indore and Registration District of Indore.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanenfly fastened to anything attached
to earth, both present and future and a, easamenbry/mamoor rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and condiuons ofthe E-Auction sale, please refer to the link provided in www.equitasbank.com
& httos://www. bankeauctions.com.

Place : Chennai
Date : 17-03-2025



Equt d=
Equitas Small Finan(e Banl

E.AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURIW INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property was
taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Omcer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS IS
WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through online auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

2. Mr.Nathu,
S/o, Nihal Singh,
Gram Kishnapura Indore,
Madhya Pradesh - 453001.

3. Mr.Arlun,
S/o.Nathu,
Gram Kishnapura Indore,
Madhya Pradesh - 453001

Loan Account No:- SEPPLNAo181622

Claim Amount Due Rs.1,50,879.00/- as on
25.01.2024 with further interest from
26.01.2024 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.3,39,857.00/- as on
14-03-202s),

Mrs. Bhepu Bai,

Wo.lvlr.Nathu,
Gram Kishnapura Indore,
f4adhya Pradesh - 453001

All that piece and parcel of land Along with building

situated at Village Kishanpura, P.H. No. 82, Khasra No.

40, Tehsil Depalpur and Disuict Indore (M.P.) Total AD

Measurement of area is - 37*35 - 1295 sq.ft.

Boundaries;

Situated within the Sub-Registration Office of Indore and
Registration District of hdore.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to
the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached
to earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

East
West
North
South
Measurement

Plot of Ramprasad;
House of Ramprasad;
Common Road;
House of Gabbu;
37*35 - 1295 sq.FT.

Date & Time of Sale: 25-04-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 27-03-2025 to L7-O4-2O25 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM

Reserve Price: Rs.7,03,O00.00/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Three Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.70,300.00/- (Rupees Seventy Thousand Three Hundred Only)

t=

t +91 44 4299 som I F: +91 44,1299 5050 | .orporat€Oequitas.in I www.equhatbank.(orn lToll Free: l8m 103 1222 lqNNo:L55r9lIN1993PtCo2s28o

Equitas Small Finance Eank limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finan(e Limited)

4$ Floo( Phare ll, Spenc€r Ptaz., No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, lndia - 600 002
3674716

BEYCND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



-2-

The auction sale will be ,On line E-Auction, Bidding through website h ba nkea uctioNS.Com2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address, for detalls with regardto digital signature, please contact C1 India pvt, Ltd. Plot No.68 / 3.d Floor, Sector - 44, Gurgaon,Haryana pin: 122003 Contact: prabakaran 
M Mobile +91 -7418281709 (Support lvlobile numbers+9L729L9AL124125 / 26), Emait id: tn@clindia.com & suoport@ba nkea uctions. com

3. Bidders are advised to go through the website
m for detailed Terms andConditions of Auction sale before submjtting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale proceedings4. Prospective bidders may avail online traininI3'd Floor, Sector

on e-auction from C1 India pvt. Ltd. Plot No.68zl4. Gurgaon, Haryana pin; 122003. Contact: prabakaranMobile +9t7418281709 (Support Mobile nu 9172979aL124125126Email id: tn@clindia.com & supDortObankeauctions. com

Nlmbers +
),

6

5 Bids sha'be submitted through onrine procedure onry in the prescribed format with rerevant detairs.

:i#:;: :T:1" i#;tfr'Hl ::'lr leposited in ravour or Equiti

:*"i*.,,fl [Tt,:",."m:iriF15ri[l 
j',m,i+:"#ffi 

l{d;ilii;;ii'B:fl i
w,yoroumanri-r,-i.ilff HTJ,;e:ninffi :#:it,,,:TI[:+H]i].,.,,#
ir',:lJ,"trt}.. i 

"f,!:**'"t 

*tlt "* 
rransrer Detaits shar be handed over to the Authorjzed orricer

chennai - ooo ooz' oi oiu";o,'"t?'tli'i:l'lYrfl";'.r1n'* rr' sp""'"i i'i"u' " ffi "tiil;

#:.3 fl Hffi ;t3"";i!T[S3#i[ff":p"",,H1"ff#""il;: "nd 
bidders sha, improve their rurther

The successful bjdder shall have tc
paro), immediately on .lorr.e of thlPly- 

25% of the purchase amount (inctuding Earnest Money, alreadv
mode.as stipuratel;;#:#f":#$:jl.T; lifif,flffl,li_1.T",o-irr,n;;.i;i;i'#,:;Joays or acceptance & conftrmation 

"r."r"1"",,i1ji 
I".I^IC?::" p'i.9 shall have to be paid within Li

the amount iepoiitel il;#,"r.]#Llii,,::nveved to them rarlins which, Bank is at tiberry to rorreit

7

8

9

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful
e-auction sale proceedings

1t

bidder w I be returned within 3 working days from the closure of the

The sale js subject to connrmati(
amount due t" ti. t.,i , i,ri'ffil"tJ.,H6ti[ ,,,Ij# lil'#:;rrrT"?J..wers/euarantor pay the

TERMS & CONDITIONS:



EqUI --trJ=
Equitas Small tinan(e Bank

12 The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as ,s what is condition,, and the intending bidders shouldmake discreet enquiries as reS:rg.s any .fuir, .t urg., Ln ih'u property of any authority, besides theBank's charges and shourd satisfy themsetves about dre tiiru 
"i"rt, 

quarity and quantity of the propertybefore submitting their bid. No craim of *n"tr"""* 
-..irr" 

regarding the property put for sare,charges/encumbrances over the property o,. ;-;;t otii'r 
"matter, 

etc., wi1 be entertained aftersubmission of the online bid.

13' The undersigned has the absorute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid oradiourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modiry 
"iy 

t"r.i.na ionJiuons of the sale without any prior noticeand assignjng any reason.

14' The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, reorstrationcharses,.att statutory dues payabte to so*;il"i;;;; u-ni.ut", ino ;;i;"i;;';;;il,"dff"rdruture.rerating to the properties. The sare certificate wiri ue issuea orrv i" tr,li,n."r* oii1,"i*.E.rrrr

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 27-03-2025 b 17-04_202s 10.00 A.M to 1.00.

Sril;,131-li3ii il;Ltffi 8;:ffiffilrcontaa 
ilame, sutv"-ni.u Dawane - Mouire r.ro.googq6qize,

16 The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions mentionedabove The sare confirmation wifl be issued as pe.rrr" gici 
"iih; 

security Interest (Enforcement) Rures2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

lT Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,system error and etectricity problem occurs white suomitting the;"ii;;;iA/;;;:;i;;,il#:J;.,

-3-

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Authorized Officer,

M/s. Equitas S I Finance Bank Ltd.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Place : Chennai
Date : 17.03.2025

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing whichthe property wi be sord under SARFAESI Act, 2002. vo, ui"i--"t rio"rty to participate in the sare to beheld on the terms and conditions thereof incruding deposit oi"iinJ .onuv or may bring suitabre buyers.

IE

r:+914442995m I r: +91 44 4299 5050 | <orporate€€quitein I tvr",^,v.equitaiank.corn lToll free: lgn l03 1222 lONtlo:15519!TN193Ptc025280

Equitas 9rall Finance Bank Limited
(Previously knov,,/n as Equitas Finance Limited)

4ri Floo, Ph6€ ll, Spencer Plaza. No.769, Mourt Road, Ann6 glai, ChenrBi, Tamil Nadu, lndia _ 600 m2

3672803

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



IdE
I

trr:U$lAlt$l 
'769 

fllS Sfl'llr4

rt:2hr5.ffiU.0
rtO.m.h:?:.gUar:3'96,ht'Prid:0'w
(Irict m H.irdiapost'Fv' ul)

ftI?s4S?{aill

Rl?qtl4trI{19II{

tt: q6,[F17.0

Oial l80U?tr66868Y'har

RI240{0?64lllt

& uBlgl tro m ftfl001)

letra S.0

nL 001$l tr0 Ft (60fl01)

cffiter lbtl r 1U03f&?5' Il!41

xfrnu,tn/Plt:4$oot, Eetrr s.u

trn:SflfllEfll 
'769 

fllS Sfl-AI'4

Conter h:!,1U05/?S2l'13:{l
/IoifEU mI'177

' rn,4sool, ht 5.0

Fru:rrE AlEll ,769 ,lt$ SltAl'4
It:?0us.ffEtsI7.0
li:O.mh:25'ttlrl13.96.ht'P'id:0'00
al.:.! e ''r i^ltird'l . i'\

mff{ Sl fl

rdia

(Iratk dr


